UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

TOYOTA MOTOR CORPORATION Petitioner

Patent No. 5,845,000 Issue Date: December 1, 1998

Title: OPTICAL IDENTIFICATION AND MONITORING SYSTEM USING PATTERN RECOGNITION FOR USE WITH VEHICLES

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR POST-INSTITUTION FEES

Case No. IPR2015-00262



On November 17, 2014, Petitioner Toyota Motor Corporation ("Petitioner") filed a Petition for *Inter Partes* Review with case number IPR2015-00262. In accordance with the fee schedule specified in 37 C.F.R. § 42.15(a), Petitioner deposited a \$23,000 electronic payment with the USPTO at the time of the filing of the Petition. Petitioner's payment comprised \$14,000 for post-institution fees.

On January 29, 2015, the Patent Trial and Appeal Board entered a decision denying the institution of Inter Partes Review. *See* Paper No. 10.

Petitioner respectfully requests a refund of post-institution fees in the amount of \$14,000 to be credited to Deposit Account 110600 pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Office's Final Rule, *Setting and Adjusting Patent Fees*, 78 Feb. Reg. 4212, 4233 (Jan. 18, 2013).

Dated: July 7, 2015

/Matt Berkowitz /
Matt Berkowitz (Reg. No. 57,215)
Kenyon & Kenyon LLP
One Broadway
New York, NY 10004
Tel: 212.425.7200
Fax. 212.425-5288
Attorney for Petitioner,

Toyota Motor Corporation



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby confirms that the foregoing motion for joinder was served on July 7, 2015 via email upon the following counsel of record for Patent Owner.

Thomas J. Wimbiscus
Scott P. McBride
Christopher M. Scharff
twimbiscus@mcandrews-ip.com
smcbride@mcandrews-ip.com
Scharff@mcandrews-ip.com
AVS-IPR@mcandrews-ip.com
MCANDREWS HELD & MALLOY, LTD.
500 W. Madison St., 34th Floor
Chicago, IL 60661

/Matt Berkowitz /
Matt Berkowitz (Reg. No. 57,215)
Kenyon & Kenyon LLP
One Broadway
New York, NY 10004
Tel: 212-425-7200

Fax: 212-425-5288

